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hundred and seventy-one, upon such public road or roads How may be ex-
in his commissioner district as in his judgment will be perded.
most for the interest of said county ; Provided, That the
sum 50 received by each of said commissioners shall be
expended in the several towns comprising his district, in
the same proportion in which said sum was collected in
said towns.
Sec. 3. This act shall take effcct and be in force from When act e take
and ofter its passage. offoct.

Approved Fei}ruary 24, 1871.

CHAPTER LXXXI.

An Act to appropriate money to aid the county ofe Red-
wod in the construction of a bridge across the Redwood
LRiver at Redwood Falls, in said county.

February 24,1871

Saction 1. Appropriation—In what jum—Tfor what purpose.
2. Qcunty Commlssloners to have management of said construction,
4. Who to be bridge viewers—dniles of,
4. Duty of State Auditor.
b. When act to takes effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That the sum of five thousand (5,000)
dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby Appropratien—
appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury, !awhat ma—fo
belonging to the internal improvement fund, or out ofthe ™ " "o
first moneys which shall come into the treasury, belong-
ing to said fund not already appropriated, for the build-
ing a substantial bridge across Redwood river, at the
-dells, on or near Bridge street, in the village ¢f Redwood
Falls, Redwood county ; said bridge, when erected, shall
be kept in repair by said county of Redwood, and be for-
ever free from tolls.
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Gommistonersre  Sec, 2, That said bridge shall be built under the direc~

bave oomtrelof 454, of the board of county commissioners of said Redwood

sperdiructore, i N . .
county, and no part of said appropriation shail be paid
out of the state treasury until said bridge shall be com-
pleted and ready fov travel.

whowobebriage  SEC. 8. That Sam. M’Phail, Wm. Bickel and Henry

vewers—duties  Ahrns are hereby appointed a committee on the part of’

of the state te view said bridge when completed, and exam-
ine all contracts, vouchers and accounts respecting its
construction, and the cost thereof, and to ascertain, com-
pute and ix upon the cost of building seaid bridge, and
make a report of such cost to the state auditor. Any two
of said committee may act in the premises.

Duty of Mate Sec. 4. That upon receipt of said report by the state

Auditor. auditor, he shall, upon the demand of the treasurer of
said Redwood county, draw his order or orders in favor
of said county treasurer, on the state treasurer, for mon-
eys belonging to said fund, to the amount of the cost of
said bridge as reported by said comrmittee, in case the:
entire cost shall not exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000),
and the state trearurer shall pay over such moneys to said
county treasurer upon said orders; and such moneys shall
be dishursed by said county treasurer upon the orders of
said bpard of county commigsioners to pay off the costs
of the construction of said bridge.

Whea setto saxe  OEC. By This [act] shall take effect irom and after its

offect, passage. '

Approved February 24, 1871.



